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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  APRIL 12, 2003  LOCATION:  MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Patricia Jarman-Manning Judges: 

Al Lefkowitz, Dave Moretti, C. J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley Visiting Judge: Silvestre Abainza 

Timekeepers: Al Bisek & Mike La Cella 

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, James Game, William Berliner, Al Capanna 

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer & Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Forum Boxing & Don King Productions 

Matchmaker: Antonio Curtis & Bobby Goodman 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 

Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

MARCO ANTONIO BARRERA 
La Habra Heights, CA 

----- vs ----- 
KEVIN PHILIP KELLEY 
Los Angeles, CA 

Barrera won by TKO 1:32 of the 4th 
round. 
 
**Barrera wins 12 rnds. Special Event. 

NV027932 
 
 

NV020116 

 
 

12 

01/17/74 
 
 

06/29/67 

126 
 
 

126 

Suspend Kelley until he gets clearance from 
NV Medical Advisory Board and minimum 
suspension no contest until 07/12/03, 
No contact until 06/12/03 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

DERRICK EMORY GAINER 
Pensacola, FL 

----- vs ----- 
OSCAR LEON 
Miami, FL 

Gainer won by split decision. 
GAINER   -   LEON 

112-114; 114-112; 117-110 
Castellano – Ford - Abainza 

FL027847 
 
 

NV045419 

 
 

12 

08/22/72 
 
 

04/29/74 

126 
 
 

126 

Gainer retains WBA Featherweight Title. 
 
 
 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 

STEVEN DOTSE 
Savannah, GA 

----- vs ----- 
CRUZ CARVAJAL 
Veracruz, MX 

Carvajal won by TKO at the end of the 
2nd round.  Referee stopped the bout. 

GA009674 
 
 

NV037699 

 
 

10 

01/09/74 
 
 

05/03/73 

121 
 
 

120.5 

Dotse must turn in MRI of the brain with and 
without contrast to the NV Medical Advisory 
Board for clearance. 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

CARLOS GONZALEZ 
La Habra Heights, CA 

----- vs ----- 
DUMONT D. WELLIVER 
Snoqualmie, WA 

Gonzalez won by majority decision. 
GONZALEZ   -   WELLIVER 

76-76; 77-75; 77-75 
Jarman-Manning – Lefkowitz - Ross 

AZ022490 
 
 

WA055625 

 
 

8 

06/15/72 
 
 

06/12/82 

147 
 
 

148 

Gonzalez must turn in Hep C & Hep B core 
antibody test results before next fight to the 
NV Medical Advisory Board. 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

JUAN HUMBERTO GARZA 
La Habra Heights, CA 

----- vs ----- 
VICTOR MANUEL MENDOZA 
Tucson, AZ 

Garza won by unanimous decision. 
GARZA   -   MENDOZA 

59-55; 59-55; 59-55 
Graham – Jarman-Manning - Shirley 

NV055558 
 
 

NV043479 

 
 

6 

03/30/79 
 
 

09/12/76 

137 
 
 

138 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

 


