STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack

Dr. Tony Alamo Skip Avansino John R. Bailey Dr. Flip Homansky

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: APRIL 12, 2003 LOCATION: MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Tony Weeks

Judges: Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Patricia Jarman-Manning Judges:

Al Lefkowitz, Dave Moretti, C. J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley Visiting Judge: Silvestre Abainza

Timekeepers: Al Bisek & Mike La Cella

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, James Game, William Berliner, Al Capanna

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer & Jake Gutierrez
Promoter: Forum Boxing & Don King Productions
Matchmaker: Antonio Curtis & Bobby Goodman

		1				
Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
MARCO ANTONIO BARRERA La Habra Heights, CA vs	Barrera won by TKO 1:32 of the 4 th round.	NV027932		01/17/74	126	Suspend Kelley until he gets clearance from NV Medical Advisory Board and minimum suspension no contest until 07/12/03,
KEVIN PHILIP KELLEY Los Angeles, CA	**Barrera wins 12 rnds. Special Event.	NV020116	12	06/29/67	126	No contact until 06/12/03 Referee: Robert Byrd
DERRICK EMORY GAINER	Gainer won by split decision.	FL027847		08/22/72	126	Gainer retains WBA Featherweight Title.
Pensacola, FL	GAINER - LEON					
VS	112-114; 114-112; 117-110		12			
OSCAR LEON Miami, FL	Castellano – Ford - Abainza	NV045419		04/29/74	126	Referee: Kenny Bayless
STEVEN DOTSE Savannah, GA	Carvajal won by TKO at the end of the 2 nd round. Referee stopped the bout.	GA009674	10	01/09/74	121	Dotse must turn in MRI of the brain with and without contrast to the NV Medical Advisory Board for clearance.
CRUZ CARVAJAL Veracruz, MX		NV037699	10	05/03/73	120.5	Referee: Joe Cortez
CARLOS GONZALEZ La Habra Heights, CA vs	Gonzalez won by majority decision. GONZALEZ - WELLIVER	AZ022490		06/15/72	147	Gonzalez must turn in Hep C & Hep B core antibody test results before next fight to the NV Medical Advisory Board.
DUMONT D. WELLIVER Snoqualmie, WA	76-76; 77-75; 77-75 Jarman-Manning – Lefkowitz - Ross	WA055625	8	06/12/82	148	Referee: Tony Weeks
JUAN HUMBERTO GARZA La Habra Heights, CA	Garza won by unanimous decision. GARZA - MENDOZA	NV055558		03/30/79	137	
VICTOR MANUEL MENDOZA Tucson, AZ	59-55; 59-55; 59-55 Graham – Jarman-Manning - Shirley	NV043479	6	09/12/76	138	Referee: Joe Cortez